tmsgrup.com
© 2020 TMS. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, distributed, or transmitted in any form or by any means, including photo-
copying, recording, or other electronic or mechanical methods, without the prior written permission of the publisher. The technical specifications provided
herein do not constitute a binding and is subject to change. SN-B-VKS-VC-01
VKS Series VC Compact Type Units tmsgrup.com
1. Up to 65°C ambient temperatures
2. Up to 75°C ambient temperatures
3. Up to 80°C ambient temperatures
4. Up to 95°C ambient temperatures
5. The remote monitoring system is provided with dry contacts supplied by relays connected to the fault outputs.
VC 2 5 0 7 0
Product Type Code
4 1 1 F 1 1 0 1 0
VC Compact type
Crane Cabin Cooler
250x10= 2500 Watt (nominal)
350
420
550
0: 380-420V/3Ph/50Hz
4: R134a¹
7: R227ea
6: R236fa
3: R513a
0: R450a
0: Welded and epoxy coated carbon steel body, C4
4: Stainless steel made welded body
0: Evaporator coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + epoxy coated
1: Evaporator coil with copper tubes and fins +
Epoxy coated
2: Evaporator coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + electrofin coated
3: evaporator coil with copper tubes and fins +
electrofin coated
0: Condenser coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + epoxy coated
1: Condenser coil with copper tubes and fins +
epoxy coated
2: Condenser coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + electrofin coated
3: Condenser coil with copper tubes and fins +
electrofin coated
1: EU4 class filter + filter installation kit
2: EU4 class filter + filter installation kit +
filter clogging alarm
F: Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressor
B: Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressor
G: Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressor
1: Control voltage; 230 VAC/1Ph
4: Control voltage; 24VDC
0: No heating
1: Electrical heating
1: Remote control and monitoring (basic)
2: Remote control and monitoring (extended)
3: Remote control and monitoring (pro)
0: Electrical panel; detached, stand alone
1: Electrical panel; left side
2: Electrical panel; right side
3: Electrical panel; back side
Nomenclature
*Please contact us for further customization requests.
VKS Series Crane Cab Coolers
VC Compact Type Units
E-Containers/Shelters
Crane Cabins
VKS Series VC Compact Type Units tmsgrup.com VKS Series VC Compact Type Units tmsgrup.comVKS Series VC Compact Type Units tmsgrup.com
1. The cooling capacities are given in the conditions; indoor temperature between 22-35°C, outdoor temperature
between 35-65°C. Please contact us for the capacity table.
2. The cooling capacities are given in the conditions; indoor temperature between 22-35°C, outdoor temperature
between 35-70°C. Please contact us for the capacity table.
3. The cooling capacities are given in the conditions; indoor temperature between 22-35°C, outdoor temperature
between 35-80°C. Please contact us for the capacity table.
4. Power may vary according to indoor/outdoor temperatures. Please contact us for a more detailed review on power
consumption options in specific operation temperatures.
5. Air flow rate at nominal external air static pressure.
6. Pressure on the standard unit. Higher pressure variants are available, please consult us if needed.
7. Weight may vary according to changes in optional features. Gross weight is given including palette + wooden box.

5. The remote monitoring system is provided with dry contacts supplied by relays connected to the fault outputs.
VC 2 5 0 7 0
Product Type Code
4 1 1 F 1 1 0 1 0
VC Compact type
Crane Cabin Cooler
250x10= 2500 Watt (nominal)
350
420
550
0: 380-420V/3Ph/50Hz
4: R134a¹
7: R227ea
6: R236fa
3: R513a
0: R450a
0: Welded and epoxy coated carbon steel body, C4
4: Stainless steel made welded body
0: Evaporator coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + epoxy coated
1: Evaporator coil with copper tubes and fins +
Epoxy coated
2: Evaporator coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + electrofin coated
3: evaporator coil with copper tubes and fins +
electrofin coated
0: Condenser coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + epoxy coated
1: Condenser coil with copper tubes and fins +
epoxy coated
2: Condenser coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + electrofin coated
3: Condenser coil with copper tubes and fins +
electrofin coated
1: EU4 class filter + filter installation kit
2: EU4 class filter + filter installation kit +
filter clogging alarm
F: Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressor
B: Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressor
G: Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressor
1: Control voltage; 230 VAC/1Ph
4: Control voltage; 24VDC
0: No heating
1: Electrical heating
1: Remote control and monitoring (basic)
2: Remote control and monitoring (extended)
3: Remote control and monitoring (pro)
0: Electrical panel; detached, stand alone
1: Electrical panel; left side
2: Electrical panel; right side
3: Electrical panel; back side
Nomenclature
*Please contact us for further customization requests.
VKS Series Crane Cab Coolers
VC Compact Type Units
E-Containers/Shelters
Crane Cabins
VKS Series VC Compact Type Units tmsgrup.com VKS Series VC Compact Type Units tmsgrup.comVKS Series VC Compact Type Units tmsgrup.com
1. The cooling capacities are given in the conditions; indoor temperature between 22-35°C, outdoor temperature
between 35-65°C. Please contact us for the capacity table.
2. The cooling capacities are given in the conditions; indoor temperature between 22-35°C, outdoor temperature
between 35-70°C. Please contact us for the capacity table.
3. The cooling capacities are given in the conditions; indoor temperature between 22-35°C, outdoor temperature
between 35-80°C. Please contact us for the capacity table.
4. Power may vary according to indoor/outdoor temperatures. Please contact us for a more detailed review on power
consumption options in specific operation temperatures.
5. Air flow rate at nominal external air static pressure.
6. Pressure on the standard unit. Higher pressure variants are available, please consult us if needed.
7. Weight may vary according to changes in optional features. Gross weight is given including palette + wooden box.

5. The remote monitoring system is provided with dry contacts supplied by relays connected to the fault outputs.
VC 2 5 0 7 0
Product Type Code
4 1 1 F 1 1 0 1 0
VC Compact type
Crane Cabin Cooler
250x10= 2500 Watt (nominal)
350
420
550
0: 380-420V/3Ph/50Hz
4: R134a¹
7: R227ea
6: R236fa
3: R513a
0: R450a
0: Welded and epoxy coated carbon steel body, C4
4: Stainless steel made welded body
0: Evaporator coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + epoxy coated
1: Evaporator coil with copper tubes and fins +
Epoxy coated
2: Evaporator coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + electrofin coated
3: evaporator coil with copper tubes and fins +
electrofin coated
0: Condenser coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + epoxy coated
1: Condenser coil with copper tubes and fins +
epoxy coated
2: Condenser coil with copper tubes and
aluminium fins + electrofin coated
3: Condenser coil with copper tubes and fins +
electrofin coated
1: EU4 class filter + filter installation kit
2: EU4 class filter + filter installation kit +
filter clogging alarm
F: Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressor
B: Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressor
G: Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressor
1: Control voltage; 230 VAC/1Ph
4: Control voltage; 24VDC
0: No heating
1: Electrical heating
1: Remote control and monitoring (basic)
2: Remote control and monitoring (extended)
3: Remote control and monitoring (pro)
0: Electrical panel; detached, stand alone
1: Electrical panel; left side
2: Electrical panel; right side
3: Electrical panel; back side
Nomenclature
*Please contact us for further customization requests.
VKS Series Crane Cab Coolers
VC Compact Type Units
E-Containers/Shelters
Crane Cabins